Repair
instructions (en)
Cylinder with piston rod
Standard cylinder to ISO 6432,
stainless steel
CRDSNU
Round cylinder, stainless steel
CRDSNU

7 Rear compressed air connection
7 / 18Festo 7CRDSNUc_en
2.2 Type codes (ascertaining the features of a cylinder)
The precise features of the current cylinder with piston rod can be ascertained with the help of the rating plate on
the cylinder. The type designation is located directly beneath the Festo logo and describes the cylinder's features
separated by a hyphen (-).
Example:
CRDSNU-32-100-PPV-A-MQ-
10K2-50K8-TT
552791     A008
pmax. 10 bar / 145 psi
1
4 2
3
1 Type designation
2 Serial number
3 Technical information
4 Part number
The type designation on this rating plate provides the following information:
CRDSNU Cylinder of the type CRDSNU
32 Piston diameter 32 mm
100 Stroke 100 mm
PPV Adjustable end-position cushioning
A Sensing option (magnetic piston)
MQ Short end cap without swivel mounting
10K2 Piston rod thread extended by 10 mm
50K8 Piston rod extended by 50 mm at one end
TT Low-temperature seal
Note
A list and description of all possible equipment features of the cylinder with piston rod can be found in the data sheet.
It is available on the Festo website ( www.Festo.com).
2.3 Orientation designations and bearing cap variants
This diagram provides an overview of the orientation designations for the cylinder with piston rod.
Orientation:
Festo = product identification (rating
 plate) as reference point
O = top
U = underneath
R = right
L = left
V = front
H = rear
8 / 18 Festo 7CRDSNUc_en
3 Component overview
3.1 Standard cylinder, to ISO 6432, stainless steel, CRDSNU-… (incl. S6, A1, A3 without
A2 and TT)
This diagram is intended only to provide an overview of the individual components. To order spare and wearing parts, please use
the online spare parts catalogue on the Festo website ( www.festo.com/spareparts).
Item Designation Note
1 Hex nut, piston rod Not with CRDSNU-12 / 16 / 20-…
2 Hex nut, sealing seat Not with -MG-
3 Sealing seat MG
4 Sealing seat
5 Wiper seal
6 O-ring
Note
Only the fully assembled sealing seat (item 3 or 4 and 5, see above) can be ordered as a spare part. It is recommended
to order the O-ring (item 6, see above) at the same time.
9 / 18Festo 7CRDSNUc_en
3.2 Standard cylinder, to ISO 6432, stainless steel, CRDSNU-… (A2 or TT only)
This diagram is intended only to provide an overview of the individual components. To order spare and wearing parts, please use
the online spare parts catalogue on the Festo website ( www.festo.com/spareparts).
Item Designation Note
1 Hex nut, piston rod Not with CRDSNU-12 / 16 / 20-…
2 Sealing seat
3 Excluder module
4 Wiper seal
5 Insert
6 O-ring
7 Hex nut, sealing seat
8 O-ring
Note
Only the fully assembled sealing seat (item 2 to 6, see above) can be ordered as a spare part. It is recommended to
order the O-ring (item 8, see above) at the same time.
10 / 18 Festo 7CRDSNUc_en
3.3 Round cylinder, stainless steel, CRDSNU-… (incl. S6, A1, A3 without A2 and TT)
This diagram is intended only to provide an overview of the individual components. To order spare and wearing parts, please use
the online spare parts catalogue on the Festo website ( www.festo.com/spareparts).
Item Designation Note
1 Hex nut, piston rod
2 Circlip S6 only
3 Wiper seal